PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
August A. Werner	12/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert J Jahner
Street Address:	7873 Highway 83
City:	Linton
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58552

Name:	Donald M. Jahner
Street Address:	7873 Highway 83
City:	Linton
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58552

Name:	Melvin Jahner
Street Address:	P.O. Box 45
City:	Linton
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58552

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6334640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (701)237-0544

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 016862 FRAME: 0945

500064431

Phone: (701) 281-8822

Email: makell@neustel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Neustel

Address Line 1: 2534 South University Drive, Suite 4

Address Line 2: Neustel Law Offices, LTD
Address Line 4: Fargo, NORTH DAKOTA 58103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WERN-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Neustel

Total Attachments: 2

source=WERN-001#page1.tif source=WERN-001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016862 FRAME: 0946

Assignment of Patent

Assignment made this 3 day of De Capta 2004, by August A. Werner, here referred to as grantor, to Robert J. Jahner, Donald M. Jahner, and Melvin Jahner, here referred to as Grantee, whether one or more.

RECITALS

A. Grantor is the owner of an interest in that certain <u>United States patent</u>

No. 6,334,640, the "Snow Shovel System", the inventions described therein, and all rights associated therewith, here collectively referred to as the patent, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or which are the subject of pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

B. Grantee desires to acquire the patents mentioned above.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, grantor, grantor's successors and assigns, does hereby transfer, assign, and set over unto grantee, their successors, transferees, and assigns, all of grantor's present and future right, title, and interest in and to the patent and the inventions described therein, and all rights and claims associated therewith and all proceeds thereof.

In witness whereof, the undersigned grantor has caused this patent assignment to be executed on the day and year first above written.

August A. Werner

august a Wenn

REEL: 016862 FRAME: 0947

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA) .
)ss
COUNTY OF Emmons)

On this and day of December, 2004, before me, personally appeared August A. Werner, known to me to be the person who is described in, and who executed the within and foregoing assignment of patent interest, and he severally acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

____ County, North Dakota

My Commission Expires:

DAVID KUSLER
Notary Public
State of North Dakota
My Commission Fxpires May 18, 2006

PATENT REEL: 016862 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 12/08/2005